# COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNI DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & PLANNING REGISTER	
1. LOCATION	Huntstown Service Station, Naas Road, Inchicore, Dublin	
2. PROPOSAL	Temporary permission for rep	olacement buildings
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION		Date Further Particulars uested (b) Received
4. SUBMITTED BY	P 28th Feb., 1985 2  Name DeGeard & Assocs.,  Address 6, Thomastown Road, Dun	2
5. APPLICANT	Name Mr. Pat Igoe,  AddressHuntsmand Service Statio	<del></del>
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/1408/85  Date 25th April, 1985	Notified 25th April, 1985  Effect To grant permission
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date	Notified Effect
8. APPEAL	Notified 30th May, 1985  Type 1st Party	Decision Permission granted by An Bord Pleanala Effect 21st Aug., 1985
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register	
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register	
12. PURCHASE NOTICE		
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT		
14.		
15.		
Prepared by		Regist

Future Print 475588

## AN BORD PLEANALA

# LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1983

## County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: 85A/246

APPEAL by Patrick Igoe, of The Huntsman Service Station, Naas Road, Dublin, against the decision made on the 25th day of April, 1985, by the Council of the County of Dublin, to grant subject to conditions a permission for the erection of replacement buildings at The Huntsman Service Station Naas Road, Dublin, in accordance with plans and particulars lodged with the said Louncil:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 to 1983, it is hereby decided, for the reason set out in the First Schedule hereto, to grant permission for the erection of the said replacement buildings in accordance with the said plans and particulars, subject to the conditions specified in the Second Schedule hereto, the reasons for the imposition of the said conditions being as set out in the said Second Schedule and the said permission is hereby granted subject to the said conditions.

#### FIRST SCHEDULE

It is considered that the development would not be injurious to the amenities of the area or otherwise contrary to the proper planning and development of the area.

### SECOND SCHEDULE

 The site shall cease to be used as a car sales outlet and the site shall be cleared on or before 22nd January, 1990 unless before that date permission for its retention for a further period has been granted either by the planning authority or by An Bord Pleanála on appeal.

Reason: To provide an opportunity for the planning authority or An Bord Pleanála to review the impact of the development in the light of circumstances then obtaining.

2. A brick wall, similar in height, texture and colour to the adjoining western site shall be erected along the site's Naas Road frontage and the frontage of the ESSO forecourt. The railings on the brick wall shall be grey or green in colour.

Reason: In the interests of visual amenity.

Contd./....

#### SECOND SCHEDULE

 No advertisement signs shall be displayed along the site's Naas Road frontage or the frontage of the ESSO forecourt.

Reason: In the interests of traffic safety.

 The parking of vehicles in connection with the proposed development on the adjoining carriageway and margin shall be strictly prohibited.

Reason: In the interests of traffic safety.

5. A financial contribution in the sum of £760 shall be paid by the developer to the Dublin County Council towards the cost of provision of public services in the area of the proposed development and which facilitates this development, this contribution to be paid prior to the commencement of development on the site.

Reason: The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

Member of An Bord Pleanála duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 24 Wday of August 1985.

# DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

el. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

IMPORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information

Way or 11 Acres

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2. IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Date...... 25th April, 1985:.....

#### Notification of Decision to Grant Permission / ASSIGNATION

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, NECESTREE 1963-1983:

M. Garde,	Decision Order P/2408/85 - 25/4/05	
6 Thomastown Read,	Number and Date P/2408/85 ~ 25/4/85	
A THIRD OF STREET STREET STREET, STREE	Register Reference No	
Dun Laoghaire,		
BENEFITE OF BENEFITE SELECTIONS AT A CONTINUE OF THE SECURIOR SELECTIONS AS A SECURIOR OF THE SECURIOR SELECTION OF THE SECURIOR SECUR	Elanning Control No.	
Co. Dublini	Application Received on	
Applicant	n=9	
—————————————————————————————————————	eramente en en de esperimiente de la respetat de la respectat de propriet de la respetat de respet	
the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as ab	cts, the Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for bove make a decision to grant Permission/Approved for:-	
Mass Road, Inchicors, Dublin S:	NOTE NO EXPERIMENTAL EN ELECTRONICA EN EXPERIMENTA EN ENERGISTA EN CARALLES EN EN ELECTRONICA EN CARALLES EN C IN	
Language in an annual management of annual management of Salah Sal	து இவரு உரு அது சிறிய இரு சிறிய இரு இருக்கும் கார்க்கும் கார்க்கும் கிறிய இரு	
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS		
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS	
1. The development to be carried out in its		
2. That before development commences, approve the Building Bye-laws be obtained and all composition building Bye-laws be obtained and all composition that approval be observed in the development.  3. That the water supply and drainege arrang including the disposal of surface water be in acco with the requirements of the County Counts.  4. That the requirements of the Chief Fire of ascortained and serictly adhered to in the development.	second- Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-1954.  Sements, A second- Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-1964,  Scil.  Officer.  4. In the interest of safety and the	
5. That the site shall coase to be used or a anles cutlet and the site chall be cleared on before the 22nd January, 1990.	5. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.	
6. That on 1.8m. high screen well of brick c tion to a colour and design acceptale to the Authority be erected along the sitee Ness Nesi Eronings.	construct 6. In the interest of the proper Plantage planning and development of the area	
	(Condt)	
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	-40	
4	For Principal Officer	
• "		

That the parking of vehicles in connection with the proposed development on the adjoining carriageway and margine is strictly probablished.

8. That a finencial contribution in the sum of £760. be paid by the proposer to the Dublin County Council towards the cost of provision of public services in the area of the proposed development and which facilitate this development; this contribution to be paid a prior to the commencement of development on the site.

7. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

8. The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered resectable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

#### NOTE:

If there is no appeal to An Bord Pleanala against this decision PERMISSION/APPROVAL will be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiration of the period for the taking of such appeal. If every appeal made in accordance with the Acts has been withdrawn, the Council will grant the PERMISSION/APPROVAL after the withdrawal.

An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala. The applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this notification. ANY OTHER PERSON may appeal within twenty-one days beginning on the date of the decision.

An appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter and grounds of the appeal. It should be addressed to:

An Bord Pleanala, Blocks 6 and 7, Irish Life Centre, Lower Abbey Street, Dublin 1.

(1) An appeal lodged by an applicant or his agent with An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by a fee of Control (1) (2) A party to an appeal making a request to An Bord Pleanala for an Oral Hearing of an appeal must, in addition to (1) e, pay to An Bord Pleanala a fee of Control (2) (3) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee of £10 Pounds) to An Bord Pleanala when making submissions or observations to An Bord Pleanala in relation to an appeal.

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained and the terms of the approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work before any development which may be permitted is commenced.